Du line
®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (26.04.2012) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Du line
®
Fieldbus Installationbus

sive LED indicators GP6289
000x-US to show the status.
Product Description Ordering key GP 62x0 22xx 724-US
RJ12 connector                             for address programming
                                                        with Carpark Configurator
                                                        GP7380 0080
2x3-pin connector                        • Printed dot on the
                                                      sensor is Dupline® +
                                                      • D- or Gnd
                                                      • POW (power from DMM
                                                      or Coupler). See draw-
                                                      ing on page 3 (System
                                                      diagram)
1x2-pin connector                        Not in use for Carpark
                                                      sensors GP6220 220x 724
                                                        -US. Only in use for
                                                      GP6240 2224 724-US
                                                      and the passive LED
                                                      indicator GP6289 000x-US.
                                                            See drawing example on
                                                      page 5
NOTE: The sensor connectors are using the “push-wire
connection” methode. Use 1.5 mm2 single core wire for the
sensor installation.
Input/Output Specifications Supply Specifications
Power supply:                               21 VDC min.; 30 VDC max.
(Overvoltage category
III (IEC60664))
Consumption
on the Dupline bus                        0.03 mA
Max. supply current
  GP6220 220x 724-US                 20 mA
  GP6240 2224 724-US                 15 mA
Nominel Supply                             28 VDC / 19 mA
                                                      0,53 W
E.g. green LED indicates that
the parking bay is available for
parking.
A red LED indicates that the
parking bay is occupied or
booked.
Each sensor need to be con-
nected to the Dupline 3-wire
bus. The bus provides power
and enables the sensors to
transmit the status of the park-
ing bays to the carpark moni-
toring devices (GP3482 9091
724), which keep track of the
number of free parking bays in
an area and show the result on
the connected displays.
Type Selection
GP6220 2201 724-US Sensor with green/red LED
GP6220 2202 724-US Sensor with blue/red LED
GP6240 2224 724-US Sensor without LED
Du line
®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (26.04.2012)
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Du line